

è

C.A.No. 6564 OF 2001  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM NO.103(PH) COURT No.5 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6564/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Bhola Nath Sharma (Dead) by L.Rs. & Anr. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & Anr. Respondent (s)

( With appln. for directions )  
( For cross objections and office report )  
AND C.A.Nos. 6565/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
( With appln. for directions )  
( For cross objections and office report )  
S.L.P.(C)No.....CC 6734-6735/1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP & prayer for interim relief)  
S.L.P.(C)No.....CC 7123/1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/12/2001 This appeal/appeals was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
in CA 6564-6465 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.  
for Mr. S.K. Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
(DDA)

For UOI/Cross objec- Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.  
tors Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. DN Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sahai, Adv.  
Mr. Atin Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

In CA 6564-6565 Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.  
In CC 6734-35 Mr. DN Goburdhan, Adv.  
In CC 7123

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

In S.L.P.(C)No.....CC 6734-6735/1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
Let formal notice go on the application for

permission to file SLP as well as on special leave

contd...2/-

-2-

petitions. Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Mr. DN Goburdhan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Union of India. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file fresh counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in another four weeks.

In S.L.P.(C)No.....CC 7123/1999@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition. Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in another four weeks.

List all the matters together. These matters shall not be treated as part-heard.

The assurance given by Mr. G.L. Sanghi, learned senior counsel, on 21.11.2001 shall continue until further orders.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master