

È

C.A.No. 6564 OF 2001  
ITEM No.113

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6564/01

Bhola Nath Sharma (dead) by Lrs. & Anr. ... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & Anr. ... Respondent (s)

(With appln. for directions)

(for cross objections and office report)

With C.A. No. 6565/01

SLP(C) No. 2205-2206/01 (With appln. for impleading party and with  
prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 22027/01 (With appln. for directions and stay)

Date : 26/02/2002 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For the Appellant(s): Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachar,Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.

For respondent(s): Mr. M.L. Verma,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter. List the matter after eight weeks.

Undertaking given on 21st November, 2001, by the learned counsel for the claimants-respondents shall continue until further orders.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master