

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6564 OF 2001

BHOLA NATH SHARMA(DEAD)BY LRS.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.22025-22026 of 2001

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.22027 of 2001

Civil Appeal No.6565 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2009 These Appeals/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher,Adv.

Mr. Yash,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Reeta D. Puri,Adv.

M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

in SLP 22027/2001: Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

in SLP 22025-26/2001: Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher,Adv.

Mr. Yash,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Reeta D. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call for the entire records of both the cases from

the High Court as well as Trial Court.

Place the matters after the records are received.

These cases shall not be treated as part-heard.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master