

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6564 OF 2001

BHOLA NATH SHARMA(DEAD)BY LRS.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22025-22026 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for impleading party and directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22027 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 6565 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr.Aman Vachhar, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr.T.S.Sabasish, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.
Mr.Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr.A.Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.(NP)
For M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the arguments were heard for some time, Mr.A.Sharan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of Delhi Development Authority made a request for short adjournment on the ground that Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Advocate, who has to assist him is indisposed. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents say that they have no objection. Therefore, the case is adjourned.

To be listed on 27.01.2010 for further arguments.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master